LISTED
Wire Connector
CERTIFIED
 a
 t  l
  o   i
Wire Inspection
Window

Wire Size
Stud
Size
Wire Strip
Length
Panduit Die Index No.
For Class 2r Wire
Circumferential Dies
Panduit Die Index No.
For Class 5f & 6f Wire
Circumferential Dies
Panduit Die Index No.
For Class 5f & 6f Wire
Nest/Indentor Dies
l 2.76 o .50 i .50 a 2.25 m (ref) n 2.25 d .50 b 2.25 t  .70
LCMA35-6-C 35mm 25mm M6 19.0 P29 P29 P42/2 42.0 10.40 8.20 17.5 12.3 8.5 6.60 15.5 2.05
LCMA35-8-C 35mm 25mm M8 19.0 P29 P29 P42/2 42.0 10.40 8.20 17.5 12.3 8.5 9.00 15.5 2.05
LCMA35-10-C 35mm 25mm M10 19.0 P29 P29 P42/2 42.0 10.40 8.20 17.5 12.3 8.5 11.00 15.5 2.05
LCMA35-12-C 35mm 25mm M12 19.0 P29 P29 P42/2 48.0 10.40 8.20 17.5 14.5 11.5 14.00 21.5 1.50
LCMA50-6-L 50mm 35mm M6 21.8 P37 P33 P50/2 46.5 12.30 9.80 20.3 11.5 10.0 6.60 18.0 2.50
LCMA50-8-L 50mm 35mm M8 21.8 P37 P33 P50/2 46.5 12.30 9.80 20.3 11.5 10.0 9.00 18.0 2.50
LCMA50-10-L 50mm 35mm M10 21.8 P37 P33 P50/2 46.5 12.30 9.80 20.3 11.5 10.0 11.00 18.0 2.50
LCMA50-12-L 50mm 35mm M12 21.8 P37 P33 P50/2 50.0 12.30 9.80 20.3 14.0 11.0 14.00 23.0 1.80
LCMA70-6-L 70mm 50mm M6 24.8 P45 P37 P50/2 53.5 14.20 11.50 23.3 14.5 11.5 6.60 20.8 2.85
LCMA70-8-L 70mm 50mm M8 24.8 P45 P37 P50/2 53.5 14.20 11.50 23.3 14.5 11.5 9.00 20.8 2.85
LCMA70-10-L 70mm 50mm M10 24.8 P45 P37 P50/2 53.5 14.20 11.50 23.3 14.5 11.5 11.00 20.8 2.85
LCMA70-12-L 70mm 50mm M12 24.8 P45 P37 P50/2 53.5 14.20 11.50 23.3 14.5 11.5 14.00 20.8 2.80
LCMA95-6-L 95mm 70mm M6 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 60.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 6.60 24.5 3.05
LCMA95-8-L 95mm 70mm M8 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 60.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 9.00 24.5 3.05
LCMA95-10-L 95mm 70mm M10 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 60.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 11.00 24.5 3.05
LCMA95-12-L 95mm 70mm M12 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 60.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 14.00 24.5 3.00
LCMA95-16-L 95mm 70mm M16 26.0 P54 P45 P62/4 60.5 16.50 13.50 24.5 15.0 13.5 18.00 24.5 2.90
LCMA120-8-L 120mm 95mm M8 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 65.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 9.00 27.5 3.50
LCMA120-10-L 120mm 95mm M10 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 65.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 11.00 27.5 3.50
LCMA120-12-L 120mm 95mm M12 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 65.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 14.00 27.5 3.50
LCMA120-14-L 120mm 95mm M14 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 65.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 16.00 27.5 3.50
LCMA120-16-L 120mm 95mm M16 26.0 P62 P50 P76/4 65.0 18.60 15.20 24.5 15.5 14.5 18.00 27.5 3.40
LCMA150-8-X 150mm 120mm M8 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 70.5 21.00 16.50 27.5 18.0 16.5 9.00 30.5 4.45
LCMA150-10-X 150mm 120mm M10 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 70.5 21.00 16.50 27.5 18.0 16.5 11.00 30.5 4.45
LCMA150-12-X 150mm 120mm M12 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 70.5 21.00 16.50 27.5 18.0 16.5 14.00 30.5 4.45
LCMA150-16-X 150mm 120mm M16 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 70.5 21.00 16.50 27.5 18.0 16.5 18.00 30.5 4.30
LCMA150-20-X 150mm 120mm M20 29.0 P66 --- P76/4 74.0 21.00 16.50 27.5 22.0 16.5 22.00 30.5 4.30
SEE NOTES
METRIC LUGS - LCMA  ONE HOLE SERIES 35-150mm
STANDARD BARREL
CUSTOMER DRAWING